AMD Xilinx - XA3S250E-4VQG100Q Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

RAM bits(1)
Block
RAM
bits(1)
Dedicated
Multipliers DCMs
Maximum
User I/O
Maximum
Differential
I/O PairsRows Columns
Total
CLBs
Total
Slices
XA3S100E 100K 2,160 22 16 240 960 15K 72K 4 2 108 40
XA3S250E 250K 5,508 34 26 612 2,448 38K 216K 12 4 172 68
XA3S500E 500K 10,476 46 34 1,164 4,656 73K 360K 20 4 190 77
XA3S1200E 1200K 19,512 60 46 2,168 8,672 136K 504K 28 8 304 124
XA3S1600E 1600K 33,192 76 58 3,688 14,752 231K 648K 36 8 376 156
Notes:
1. By convention, one Kb is equivalent to 1,024 bits.
DS635 (v2.0) September 9, 2009 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 6
R
Ordering Information
XA Spartan-3E FPGAs are available in Pb-free packaging
options for all device/package combinations. All devices are
in Pb-free packages only, with a “G” character to the order-
ing code. All devices are available in either I-Grade or
Q-Grade temperature ranges. Only the -4 speed grade is
available for the XA Spartan-3E family. See Table 2 for valid
device/package combinations.
Pb-Free Packaging
XA3S250E -4 FT 256 I
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range:
I = I-Grade (TJ = –40oC to 100oC)
Q = Q-Grade (TJ = –40oC to 125oC)
Package Type
Number of Pins
Pb-free
GExample:
DS635_06_121608
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range ( TJ )
XA3S100E -4 Only VQG100 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I I-Grade (–40°C to 100°C)
XA3S250E CPG132 132-ball Chip-Scale Package (CSP) Q Q-Grade (–40°C to 125°C)
XA3S500E TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
XA3S1200E PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
XA3S1600E FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FTBGA)
FGG400 400-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FGG484 484-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
DS635 (v2.0) September 9, 2009 www.xilinx.com

DS635 (v2.0) September 9, 2009 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 11
R
Single-Ended I/O Standards
Table  9:  Recommended Operating Conditions for User I/Os Using Single-Ended Standards
IOSTANDARD
Attribute
VCCO for Drivers(2) VREF VIL VIH
Min (V) Nom (V) Max (V) Min (V) Nom (V) Max (V) Max (V) Min (V)
LVTTL 3.0 3.3 3.465
VREF is not used for
these I/O standards
0.8 2.0
LVCMOS33(4) 3.0 3.3 3.465 0.8 2.0
LVCMOS25(4,5) 2.3 2.5 2.7 0.7 1.7
LVCMOS18 1.65 1.8 1.95 0.4 0.8
LVCMOS15 1.4 1.5 1.6 0.4 0.8
LVCMOS12 1.1 1.2 1.3 0.4 0.7
PCI33_3 3.0 3.3 3.465 0.3 * VCCO 0.5 * VCCO
HSTL_I_18 1.7 1.8 1.9 0.8 0.9 1.1 VREF - 0.1 VREF + 0.1
HSTL_III_18 1.7 1.8 1.9 - 1.1 - VREF - 0.1 VREF + 0.1
SSTL18_I 1.7 1.8 1.9 0.833 0.900 0.969 VREF - 0.125 VREF + 0.125